Name/Assignment
Katherine Ballinger

Worthington Estates Elementary

Grade 1 Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Jordan Beck

Phoenix Middle School
English Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Elizabeth Benson
Wilson Hill Elementary
Grade 3 Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Courtney Bode

Special Education/WKHS
Intervention Specialist
Effective 08/15/2022

Andrew Bogart
Perry Middle School
Grade 6 Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Brian Brunswick
Kilbourne Middle School
Intervention Specialist
Effective 08/15/2022

Carol Carey

Thomas Worthington HS
Intervention Specialist
Effective 08/15/2022

Paul Carter

Perry Middle School
Grade 6 Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

From

Class 04

Step 009

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $79,025.00
Days 186.00

Class 03

Step 008

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $74,317.00
Days 186.00

Class 05

Step 012

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $93,510.00
Days 186.00

Class 01

Step 003

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $56,047.00
Days 186.00

Class 02

Step 005

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $63,648.00
Days 186.00

Class 06

Step 011

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $90,919.00
Days 186.00

Class 04

Step 005

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $65,257.00
Days 186.00

Class 03

Step 010

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $79,918.00
Days 186.00

To

05

009

1.00
$81,123.00
186.00

04

008

1.00
$75,332.00
186.00

06

012

1.00
$95,325.00
186.00

04

003

1.00
$60,106.00
186.00

04

005

1.00
$65,257.00
186.00

07

011

1.00
$92,890.00
186.00

05

005

1.00
$67,575.00
186.00

04

010

1.00
$82,894.00
186.00

Enclosure C-2-d
October 10, 2022

Reason
Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education



Name/Assignment

Travis Cox

Worthington Park Elementary
Physical Education

Effective 08/15/2022

Susan Cready

Worthingway Middle School
Librarian Media Specialist
Effective 08/15/2022

Anna Crocker

Evening Street Elementary
Grade 1 Teacher

Effective 08/15/2022

Jennifer Davidson
Thomas Worthington HS
English Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Erin DeVaughn

Worthington Estates Elementary

Grade 1 Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Angela Dodge

Worthington Park Elementary
Intervention Specialist
Effective 08/15/2022

Julia Ecos

Brookside Elementary
Music Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Kathryn Eisman
Brookside Elementary
Instructional Support
Effective 08/15/2022

From

Class 04

Step 018

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $97,789.00
Days 186.00

Class 03

Step 008

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $74,317.00
Days 186.00

Class 04

Step 008

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $75,332.00
Days 186.00

Class 06

Step 009

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $82,699.00
Days 186.00

Class 04

Step 011

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $85,963.00
Days 186.00

Class 01

Step 008

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $70,165.00
Days 186.00

Class 02

Step 008

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $71,868.00
Days 186.00

Class 02
Step 011
FTE 1.00
Base Pay $80,142.00

To
05

018

1.00
$102,575.00
186.00

04

008

1.00
$75,332.00
186.00

05

008

1.00
$77,371.00
186.00

07

009

1.00
$84,250.00
186.00

05

011

1.00
$89,183.00
186.00

02

008

1.00
$71,868.00
186.00

04

008

1.00
$75,332.00
186.00

05

011

1.00
$89,183.00

Enclosure C-2-d
October 10, 2022

Reason
Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education



Name/Assignment
Paige Fikar

Worthington Hills Elementary

Intervention Specialist
Effective 08/15/2022

Linnea Gallo

Academic Achievement
Instructional Support
Effective 08/15/2022

Sonya Hayes

Granby Elementary
Intervention Specialist
Effective 08/15/2022

Jana Head

Perry Middle School
TESOL Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Katherine Hill

Liberty Elementary
Reading Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Tamara Hinz

Evening Street Elementary
Grade 5 Teacher

Effective 08/15/2022

Meladee Hopkins
Worthington Kilbourne HS
Science Teacher

Effective 08/15/2022

Danielle Johnson
Wilson Hill Elementary
Grade 5 Teacher

Days 186.00

From

Class 01

Step 005

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $61,789.00
Days 186.00

Class 04

Step 009

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $79,025.00
Days 186.00

Class 02

Step 002

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $54,978.00
Days 186.00

Class 06

Step 009

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $82,699.00
Days 186.00

Class 05

Step 015

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $100,555.00
Days 186.00

Class 06

Step 026

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $110,020.00
Days 186.00

Class 06

Step 026

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $110,020.00
Days 186.00

Class 05
Step 006
FTE 1.00

186.00

To
04

005

1.00
$65,257.00
186.00

05

009

1.00
$81,123.00
186.00

05

002

1.00
$59,213.00
186.00

07

009

1.00
$84,250.00
186.00

06

015

1.00
$103,643.00
186.00

07

026

1.00
$114,142.00
186.00

07

026

1.00
$114,142.00
186.00

06
006
1.00
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Reason
Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education



Effective 08/15/2022

Name/Assignment
Juliet Kelsten

Thomas Worthington HS
English Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Tracy Keyes

Worthington Estates Elementary
Grade 1 Teacher

Effective 08/15/2022

Arin Kress

Worthington Estates Elementary
Grade 4 Teacher

Effective 08/15/2022

Christina L’Ecuyer

Worthington Estates Elementary
Grade 5 Teacher

Effective 08/15/2022

Stephanie Lemyre
Phoenix Middle School
Science Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Regan Loudner

Sutter Park

Early Education of Handicap
Effective 08/15/2022

Alyson Mclntyre

Sutter Park

Early Education of Handicap
Effective 08/15/2022

Necia Mink
McCord Middle School

Base Pay $70,614.00
Days 186.00

From

Class 05

Step 005

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $67,575.00
Days 186.00

Class 05

Step 014

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $100,555.00
Days 186.00

Class 02

Step 013

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $86,182.00
Days 186.00

Class 01

Step 008

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $70,165.00
Days 186.00

Class 02

Step 010

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $77,283.00
Days 186.00

Class 03

Step 021

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $91,822.00
Days 186.00

Class 02

Step 008

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $71,868.00
Days 186.00

Class 06
Step 004

$72,224.00
186.00

To
06

005

1.00
$69,117.00
186.00

06

014

1.00
$103,643.00
186.00

07

013

1.00
$102,409.00
186.00

04

008

1.00
$75,332.00
186.00

04

010

1.00
$82,894.00
186.00

04

021

1.00
$98,764.00
186.00

04

008

1.00
$75,332.00
186.00

07
004
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Reason
Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education



Intervention Specialist
Effective 08/15/2022

Name/Assignment

Keri Newcomb
Worthingway Middle School
Spanish Teacher

Effective 08/15/2022

Rebekah Newman

Worthington Estates Elementary
Grade 3 Teacher

Effective 08/15/2022

Parker Norvell
Granby Elementary
Grade 1 Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Rachel Patt

Granby Elementary
Grade 4 Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Tammy Perkins
Worthingway Middle School
English Teacher

Effective 08/15/2022

Kelsey Purtee

Worthington Estates Elementary
Grade 1 Teacher

Effective 08/15/2022

Rachel Rayborn
Perry Middle School
Grade 6 Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Kirsten Riggert

FTE 1.00
Base Pay $66,141.00
Days 186.00

From

Class 04

Step 025

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $100,745.00
Days 186.00

Class 04

Step 022

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $99,750.00
Days 186.00

Class 02

Step 009

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $74,522.00
Days 186.00

Class 06

Step 013

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $99,950.00
Days 186.00

Class 04

Step 019

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $97,789.00
Days 186.00

Class 05

Step 008

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $77,371.00
Days 186.00

Class 02

Step 003

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $57,730.00
Days 186.00

Class 06

1.00
$67,609.00
186.00

To
05

025

1.00
$105,682.00
186.00

05

022

1.00
$104.638.00
186.00

04

009

1.00
$79,025.00
186.00

07

013

1.00
$102,409.00
186.00

05

019

1.00
$102,575.00
186.00

06

008

1.00
$78,874.00
186.00

04

003

1.00
$60,106.00
186.00

07
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Reason
Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education



Evening Street Elementary
Grade 2 Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Name/Assignment
Kathleen Rogers
Sutter Park

Early Education of Handicap

Effective 08/15/2022

Tracy Ruffing
Granby Elementary
Grade 3 Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Ryan Sabin

Worthington Kilbourne HS
Intervention Specialist
Effective 08/15/2022

Jonathan Saphire
Colonial Hills Elementary
Intervention Specialist
Effective 08/15/2022

Adam Schmidt
Worthington Kilbourne HS
Technology Ed Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Casey Schreiber
McCord Middle School
Math Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Ariel Schwartz

Colonial Hills Elementary
School Counselor
Effective 08/15/2022

Step 014

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $103,643.00
Days 186.00

From

Class 06

Step 019

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $105,726.00
Days 186.00

Class 04

Step 017

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $96,818.00
Days 186.00

Class 02

Step 009

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $74,522.00
Days 186.00

Class 04

Step 003

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $60,106.00
Days 186.00

Class 04

Step 004

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $62,628.00
Days 186.00

Class 06

Step 013

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $99,950.00
Days 186.00

Class 05

Step 012

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $93,510.00
Days 186.00

014

1.00
$107,531.00
186.00

To
07

019

1.00
$109,693.00
186.00

05

017

1.00
$101,560.00
186.00

04

009

1.00
$79,025.00
186.00

05

003

1.00
$61,877.00
186.00

05

004

1.00
$64,662.00
186.00

07

013

1.00
$102,409.00
186.00

06

012

1.00
$95,325.00
186.00

Enclosure C-2-d
October 10, 2022

Reason
Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education



Sarah Simmons

Worthington Estates Elementary
Grade 3 Teacher

Effective 08/15/2022

Name/Assignment
Lawren Smith
Worthington Kilbourne HS
English Teacher

Effective 08/15/2022

Zachary Snively
Granby Elementary
EPP Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Nicholas Stewart
Thomas Worthington HS
Intervention Specialist
Effective 08/15/2022

Amy Stormes

Special Education
Occupational Therapist
Effective 08/15/2022

Joanna Stubenrauch
Worthington Kilbourne HS
English Teacher

Effective 08/15/2022

Jessica Sypert
Special Education
School Psychologist
Effective 08/15/2022

Stephanie Toczynski
Liberty Elementary
Reading Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Class 05

Step 010

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $85,055.00
Days 186.00

From

Class 05

Step 014

FTE 0.60

Actual Pay $60,333.00
Days 186.00

Class 04

Step 005

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $65,257.00
Days 186.00

Class 01

Step 003

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $56,047.00
Days 186.00

Class 05

Step 004

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $64,662.00
Days 186.00

Class 06

Step 012

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $95,325.00
Days 186.00

Class 06

Step 013

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $99,950.00
Days 186.00

Class 04

Step 014

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $95,857.00
Days 186.00

06

010

1.00
$86,714.00
186.00

To
06

014

0.60
$62,185.80
186.00

05

005

1.00
$67,575.00
186.00

04

003

1.00
$60,106.00
186.00

06

004

1.00
$66,141.00
186.00

07

012

1.00
$97,535.00
186.00

07

013

1.00
$102,409.00
186.00

05

014

1.00
$100,555.00
186.00
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October 10, 2022

Additional Education

Reason
Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education



Jenna Tuttle
Brookside Elementary
Grade 5 Teacher
Effective 08/15/2022

Class 05

Step 011

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $89,183.00
Days 186.00

Enclosure C-2-d
October 10, 2022

06 Additional Education
011

1.00

$90,919.00

186.00



