Name/Assignment Katherine Ballinger Worthington Estates Elementary Grade 1 Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	From Class 04 Step 009 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$79,025.00 Days 186.00	<u>To</u> 05 009 1.00 \$81,123.00 186.00	Reason Additional Education
Jordan Beck Phoenix Middle School English Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 03 Step 008 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$74,317.00 Days 186.00	04 008 1.00 \$75,332.00 186.00	Additional Education
Elizabeth Benson Wilson Hill Elementary Grade 3 Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 05 Step 012 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$93,510.00 Days 186.00	06 012 1.00 \$95,325.00 186.00	Additional Education
Courtney Bode Special Education/WKHS Intervention Specialist Effective 08/15/2022	Class 01 Step 003 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$56,047.00 Days 186.00	04 003 1.00 \$60,106.00 186.00	Additional Education
Andrew Bogart Perry Middle School Grade 6 Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 02 Step 005 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$63,648.00 Days 186.00	04 005 1.00 \$65,257.00 186.00	Additional Education
Brian Brunswick Kilbourne Middle School Intervention Specialist Effective 08/15/2022	Class 06 Step 011 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$90,919.00 Days 186.00	07 011 1.00 \$92,890.00 186.00	Additional Education
Carol Carey Thomas Worthington HS Intervention Specialist Effective 08/15/2022	Class 04 Step 005 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$65,257.00 Days 186.00	05 005 1.00 \$67,575.00 186.00	Additional Education
Paul Carter Perry Middle School Grade 6 Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 03 Step 010 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$79,918.00 Days 186.00	04 010 1.00 \$82,894.00 186.00	Additional Education

Name/Assignment Travis Cox Worthington Park Elementary Physical Education Effective 08/15/2022	From Class 04 Step 018 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$97,789.00 Days 186.00	To 05 018 1.00 \$102,575.00 186.00	Reason Additional Education
Susan Cready Worthingway Middle School Librarian Media Specialist Effective 08/15/2022	Class 03 Step 008 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$74,317.00 Days 186.00	04 008 1.00 \$75,332.00 186.00	Additional Education
Anna Crocker Evening Street Elementary Grade 1 Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 04 Step 008 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$75,332.00 Days 186.00	05 008 1.00 \$77,371.00 186.00	Additional Education
Jennifer Davidson Thomas Worthington HS English Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 06 Step 009 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$82,699.00 Days 186.00	07 009 1.00 \$84,250.00 186.00	Additional Education
Erin DeVaughn Worthington Estates Elementary Grade 1 Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 04 Step 011 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$85,963.00 Days 186.00	05 011 1.00 \$89,183.00 186.00	Additional Education
Angela Dodge Worthington Park Elementary Intervention Specialist Effective 08/15/2022	Class 01 Step 008 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$70,165.00 Days 186.00	02 008 1.00 \$71,868.00 186.00	Additional Education
Julia Ecos Brookside Elementary Music Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 02 Step 008 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$71,868.00 Days 186.00	04 008 1.00 \$75,332.00 186.00	Additional Education
Kathryn Eisman Brookside Elementary Instructional Support Effective 08/15/2022	Class 02 Step 011 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$80,142.00	05 011 1.00 \$89,183.00	Additional Education

	Days 186.00	186.00	
Name/Assignment Paige Fikar Worthington Hills Elementary Intervention Specialist Effective 08/15/2022	From Class 01 Step 005 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$61,789.00 Days 186.00	To 04 005 1.00 \$65,257.00 186.00	Reason Additional Education
Linnea Gallo Academic Achievement Instructional Support Effective 08/15/2022	Class 04 Step 009 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$79,025.00 Days 186.00	05 009 1.00 \$81,123.00 186.00	Additional Education
Sonya Hayes Granby Elementary Intervention Specialist Effective 08/15/2022	Class 02 Step 002 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$54,978.00 Days 186.00	05 002 1.00 \$59,213.00 186.00	Additional Education
Jana Head Perry Middle School TESOL Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 06 Step 009 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$82,699.00 Days 186.00	07 009 1.00 \$84,250.00 186.00	Additional Education
Katherine Hill Liberty Elementary Reading Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 05 Step 015 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$100,555.00 Days 186.00	06 015 1.00 \$103,643.00 186.00	Additional Education
Tamara Hinz Evening Street Elementary Grade 5 Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 06 Step 026 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$110,020.00 Days 186.00	07 026 1.00 \$114,142.00 186.00	Additional Education
Meladee Hopkins Worthington Kilbourne HS Science Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 06 Step 026 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$110,020.00 Days 186.00	07 026 1.00 \$114,142.00 186.00	Additional Education
Danielle Johnson Wilson Hill Elementary Grade 5 Teacher	Class 05 Step 006 FTE 1.00	06 006 1.00	Additional Education

Effective 08/15/2022	Base Pay \$70,614.00 Days 186.00	\$72,224.00 186.00	
Name/Assignment Juliet Kelsten Thomas Worthington HS English Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	From Class 05 Step 005 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$67,575.00 Days 186.00	To 06 005 1.00 \$69,117.00 186.00	Reason Additional Education
Tracy Keyes Worthington Estates Elementary Grade 1 Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 05 Step 014 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$100,555.00 Days 186.00	06 014 1.00 \$103,643.00 186.00	Additional Education
Arin Kress Worthington Estates Elementary Grade 4 Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 02 Step 013 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$86,182.00 Days 186.00	07 013 1.00 \$102,409.00 186.00	Additional Education
Christina L'Ecuyer Worthington Estates Elementary Grade 5 Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 01 Step 008 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$70,165.00 Days 186.00	04 008 1.00 \$75,332.00 186.00	Additional Education
Stephanie Lemyre Phoenix Middle School Science Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 02 Step 010 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$77,283.00 Days 186.00	04 010 1.00 \$82,894.00 186.00	Additional Education
Regan Loudner Sutter Park Early Education of Handicap Effective 08/15/2022	Class 03 Step 021 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$91,822.00 Days 186.00	04 021 1.00 \$98,764.00 186.00	Additional Education
Alyson McIntyre Sutter Park Early Education of Handicap Effective 08/15/2022	Class 02 Step 008 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$71,868.00 Days 186.00	04 008 1.00 \$75,332.00 186.00	Additional Education
Necia Mink McCord Middle School	Class 06 Step 004	07 004	Additional Education

Intervention Specialist Effective 08/15/2022	FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$66,141.00 Days 186.00	1.00 \$67,609.00 186.00	
Name/Assignment Keri Newcomb Worthingway Middle School Spanish Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	From Class 04 Step 025 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$100,745.00 Days 186.00	To 05 025 1.00 \$105,682.00 186.00	Reason Additional Education
Rebekah Newman Worthington Estates Elementary Grade 3 Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 04 Step 022 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$99,750.00 Days 186.00	05 022 1.00 \$104.638.00 186.00	Additional Education
Parker Norvell Granby Elementary Grade 1 Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 02 Step 009 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$74,522.00 Days 186.00	04 009 1.00 \$79,025.00 186.00	Additional Education
Rachel Patt Granby Elementary Grade 4 Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 06 Step 013 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$99,950.00 Days 186.00	07 013 1.00 \$102,409.00 186.00	Additional Education
Tammy Perkins Worthingway Middle School English Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 04 Step 019 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$97,789.00 Days 186.00	05 019 1.00 \$102,575.00 186.00	Additional Education
Kelsey Purtee Worthington Estates Elementary Grade 1 Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 05 Step 008 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$77,371.00 Days 186.00	06 008 1.00 \$78,874.00 186.00	Additional Education
Rachel Rayborn Perry Middle School Grade 6 Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 02 Step 003 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$57,730.00 Days 186.00	04 003 1.00 \$60,106.00 186.00	Additional Education
Kirsten Riggert	Class 06	07	Additional Education

Evening Street Elementary Grade 2 Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Step 014 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$103,643.00 Days 186.00	014 1.00 \$107,531.00 186.00	
Name/Assignment Kathleen Rogers Sutter Park Early Education of Handicap Effective 08/15/2022	From Class 06 Step 019 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$105,726.00 Days 186.00	<u>To</u> 07 019 1.00 \$109,693.00 186.00	Reason Additional Education
Tracy Ruffing Granby Elementary Grade 3 Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 04 Step 017 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$96,818.00 Days 186.00	05 017 1.00 \$101,560.00 186.00	Additional Education
Ryan Sabin Worthington Kilbourne HS Intervention Specialist Effective 08/15/2022	Class 02 Step 009 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$74,522.00 Days 186.00	04 009 1.00 \$79,025.00 186.00	Additional Education
Jonathan Saphire Colonial Hills Elementary Intervention Specialist Effective 08/15/2022	Class 04 Step 003 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$60,106.00 Days 186.00	05 003 1.00 \$61,877.00 186.00	Additional Education
Adam Schmidt Worthington Kilbourne HS Technology Ed Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 04 Step 004 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$62,628.00 Days 186.00	05 004 1.00 \$64,662.00 186.00	Additional Education
Casey Schreiber McCord Middle School Math Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 06 Step 013 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$99,950.00 Days 186.00	07 013 1.00 \$102,409.00 186.00	Additional Education
Ariel Schwartz Colonial Hills Elementary School Counselor Effective 08/15/2022	Class 05 Step 012 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$93,510.00 Days 186.00	06 012 1.00 \$95,325.00 186.00	Additional Education

Sarah Simmons Worthington Estates Elementary Grade 3 Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 05 Step 010 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$85,055.00 Days 186.00	06 010 1.00 \$86,714.00 186.00	Additional Education
Name/Assignment Lawren Smith Worthington Kilbourne HS English Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	From Class 05 Step 014 FTE 0.60 Actual Pay \$60,333.00 Days 186.00	To 06 014 0.60 \$62,185.80 186.00	Reason Additional Education
Zachary Snively Granby Elementary EPP Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 04 Step 005 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$65,257.00 Days 186.00	05 005 1.00 \$67,575.00 186.00	Additional Education
Nicholas Stewart Thomas Worthington HS Intervention Specialist Effective 08/15/2022	Class 01 Step 003 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$56,047.00 Days 186.00	04 003 1.00 \$60,106.00 186.00	Additional Education
Amy Stormes Special Education Occupational Therapist Effective 08/15/2022	Class 05 Step 004 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$64,662.00 Days 186.00	06 004 1.00 \$66,141.00 186.00	Additional Education
Joanna Stubenrauch Worthington Kilbourne HS English Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 06 Step 012 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$95,325.00 Days 186.00	07 012 1.00 \$97,535.00 186.00	Additional Education
Jessica Sypert Special Education School Psychologist Effective 08/15/2022	Class 06 Step 013 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$99,950.00 Days 186.00	07 013 1.00 \$102,409.00 186.00	Additional Education
Stephanie Toczynski Liberty Elementary Reading Teacher Effective 08/15/2022	Class 04 Step 014 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$95,857.00 Days 186.00	05 014 1.00 \$100,555.00 186.00	Additional Education

 Jenna Tuttle
 Class 05
 06
 Additional Education

 Brookside Elementary
 Step 011
 011

 Grade 5 Teacher
 FTE 1.00
 1.00

 Effective 08/15/2022
 Base Pay \$89,183.00
 \$90,919.00

 Days 186.00
 186.00